
Team ranking based on 3 best players of each team:

 Pos  Team Name          Points
------------------------------------
   1  BARI                19.0
   2  MILANO2             18.5
   3  PARMA               18.5
   4  ROMA                18.0
   5  LOVERE              17.0
   6  PALERMO             16.0
   7  VENEZIA             15.5
   8  MILANO1             15.0
   9  AOSTA               14.0
  10  PRATO               13.5
  11  TIVOLI              13.0
  12  CHIETI              12.5
  13  UDINE               12.0
  14  MACERATA            12.0
  15  ASSISI              11.0
  16  VERONA              10.0
  17  NAPOLI               9.5
  18  SASSARI              9.5
  19  AVELLINO             7.0
  20  COSENZA              6.5
  21  CAGLIARI             6.0
  22  CORREGGIO            5.5

Team composition:

   1  BARI                              19.0
   ------------------------------------------
      16  CUSANO RICCARDO                6.5
      30  GUEYE ADJI ASTON               6.5
       6  BOLOIAN SUREN                  6.0
      56  TUNDO SVEVA                    5.5

   2  MILANO2                           18.5
   ------------------------------------------
      33  LOARDO CAMAYO ALESSANDRO       7.0
      15  CODERONI LEONARDO              6.0
      20  DI PALMA EDOARDO               5.5
      59  VEGLIO TOMMASO                 4.0

   3  PARMA                             18.5
   ------------------------------------------
      34  MAGNANI EDOARDO                9.0
      40  NULLETTI DAVIDE                5.5
      38  MITELLO PAOLO                  4.0

   4  ROMA                              18.0
   ------------------------------------------
      54  TATTONI RICCARDO               7.0
       5  BIGGI DOMITILLA                6.0
      21  DOGLIA ALESSANDRO              5.0

   5  LOVERE                            17.0
   ------------------------------------------
      65  ZENDRA CRISTIAN                7.0
      26  GAIONI LEONARDO                6.0
      36  MASSOLETTI SIMONE              4.0
      49  PIZIALI GIOELE                 3.0

   6  PALERMO                           16.0
   ------------------------------------------
      39  MODICA ANTONIO                 6.0
      57  VACCARO ADELE                  5.0
      25  FURNARI PAOLA                  5.0
      24  FICI SARA                      5.0

   7  VENEZIA                           15.5



   ------------------------------------------
      67  GUSMAROLI JACOPO               5.5
      68  OSTUICH LEONARDO               5.5
      66  CHEN YIBO                      4.5
      69  HU JIN HAO                     4.5

   8  MILANO1                           15.0
   ------------------------------------------
      17  D'ERCOLE GIULIO                5.5
      37  MIGLIAVACCA GREGORIO           5.0
       8  CARRIOTTI PIETRO               4.5
      77  CAVALLARI FRANCESCO            2.5

   9  AOSTA                             14.0
   ------------------------------------------
      55  TROVATO SAMUELE                6.0
      42  O'BOYLE DYLAN                  4.0
      19  DI FRANCESCANTONIO ALBERT      4.0

  10  PRATO                             13.5
   ------------------------------------------
      63  YANG KEVIN                     5.0
       7  CAPPUCCI LEONE                 4.5
      53  SU ALESSIA                     4.0
      62  YANG DEREK                     3.5

  11  TIVOLI                            13.0
   ------------------------------------------
       3  BASSETTI ALICE                 5.0
      13  CIOCCA EDOARDO                 4.5
      48  PICCIRILLI DANIELE             3.5
      11  CHEN THOMAS                    3.5

  12  CHIETI                            12.5
   ------------------------------------------
      72  CAMISCIA STEFANO               5.0
      70  DESIDERIOSCIOLI ANDREA         4.0
      71  FELIZZI SARA                   3.5
      73  DI PALMA FEDERICO              3.0

  13  UDINE                             12.0
   ------------------------------------------
      44  PALA GIULIA                    4.5
      46  PASUT DIEGO                    4.5
      23  FABBRO SERENA                  3.0
      45  PARON ANNA                     2.0

  14  MACERATA                          12.0
   ------------------------------------------
       4  BERNABEI PIETRO                5.0
      50  ROSATI RICCARDO                4.0
      14  CIVITA FLAVIO                  3.0
      43  ORLANDINI PRIMO                2.0

  15  ASSISI                            11.0
   ------------------------------------------
      61  VIVA CRISTIANO                 4.0
      22  DRAGONI ANNA                   4.0
      12  CIANETTI GIOVANNI              3.0
      29  GRILLO DI BENEDETTO PATRI      3.0

  16  VERONA                            10.0
   ------------------------------------------
      27  GALVANINI YUMA                 4.0
      58  VALLE PIETRO                   3.5
      51  SALGARO OLIVIA                 2.5
      28  GIUMELLI ELEONORA              2.0

  17  NAPOLI                             9.5
   ------------------------------------------
      10  CASELLA LORENZO                5.0



      18  DEL LITTO ANDREA               4.5

  18  SASSARI                            9.5
   ------------------------------------------
      41  NUSCHESE DAVIDE                4.0
      35  MANIERI MARCO                  3.0
      31  IDINI ENRICO                   2.5
      32  LIZZERI ELEONORA               1.0

  19  AVELLINO                           7.0
   ------------------------------------------
      76  TORELLO NICOLETTA              2.5
      75  TESTA ALEX                     2.5
      74  ASCOLESE ANGELO                2.0

  20  COSENZA                            6.5
   ------------------------------------------
      60  VIOLO NICOLO                   2.5
       2  ARAGONA CARMINE                2.5
      47  PEROTA VINCENZO                1.5

  21  CAGLIARI                           6.0
   ------------------------------------------
       1  AMBU DAVIDE                    4.0
       9  CARTA GIOELE                   2.0

  22  CORREGGIO                          5.5
   ------------------------------------------
      64  ZAIN ZOHA                      3.5
      52  SBERVEGLIERI PIETRO            2.0

Best boards:

 Board 1:
 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  MAGNANI EDOARDO            PARMA               9.0
    2  LOARDO CAMAYO ALESSANDRO   MILANO2             7.0
    3  TATTONI RICCARDO           ROMA                7.0
    4  ZENDRA CRISTIAN            LOVERE              7.0
    5  CUSANO RICCARDO            BARI                6.5
    6  TROVATO SAMUELE            AOSTA               6.0
    7  MODICA ANTONIO             PALERMO             6.0
    8  GUSMAROLI JACOPO           VENEZIA             5.5
    9  D'ERCOLE GIULIO            MILANO1             5.5
   10  CASELLA LORENZO            NAPOLI              5.0
   11  BERNABEI PIETRO            MACERATA            5.0
   12  BASSETTI ALICE             TIVOLI              5.0
   13  CAMISCIA STEFANO           CHIETI              5.0
   14  YANG KEVIN                 PRATO               5.0
   15  PALA GIULIA                UDINE               4.5
   16  NUSCHESE DAVIDE            SASSARI             4.0
   17  VIVA CRISTIANO             ASSISI              4.0
   18  GALVANINI YUMA             VERONA              4.0
   19  AMBU DAVIDE                CAGLIARI            4.0
   20  ZAIN ZOHA                  CORREGGIO           3.5
   21  VIOLO NICOLO               COSENZA             2.5
   22  TORELLO NICOLETTA          AVELLINO            2.5

 Board 2:
 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  GUEYE ADJI ASTON           BARI                6.5
    2  GAIONI LEONARDO            LOVERE              6.0
    3  CODERONI LEONARDO          MILANO2             6.0
    4  BIGGI DOMITILLA            ROMA                6.0
    5  NULLETTI DAVIDE            PARMA               5.5
    6  OSTUICH LEONARDO           VENEZIA             5.5
    7  VACCARO ADELE              PALERMO             5.0



    8  MIGLIAVACCA GREGORIO       MILANO1             5.0
    9  DEL LITTO ANDREA           NAPOLI              4.5
   10  CIOCCA EDOARDO             TIVOLI              4.5
   11  PASUT DIEGO                UDINE               4.5
   12  CAPPUCCI LEONE             PRATO               4.5
   13  O'BOYLE DYLAN              AOSTA               4.0
   14  ROSATI RICCARDO            MACERATA            4.0
   15  DESIDERIOSCIOLI ANDREA     CHIETI              4.0
   16  DRAGONI ANNA               ASSISI              4.0
   17  VALLE PIETRO               VERONA              3.5
   18  MANIERI MARCO              SASSARI             3.0
   19  ARAGONA CARMINE            COSENZA             2.5
   20  TESTA ALEX                 AVELLINO            2.5
   21  CARTA GIOELE               CAGLIARI            2.0
   22  SBERVEGLIERI PIETRO        CORREGGIO           2.0

 Board 3:
 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  BOLOIAN SUREN              BARI                6.0
    2  DI PALMA EDOARDO           MILANO2             5.5
    3  FURNARI PAOLA              PALERMO             5.0
    4  DOGLIA ALESSANDRO          ROMA                5.0
    5  CHEN YIBO                  VENEZIA             4.5
    6  CARRIOTTI PIETRO           MILANO1             4.5
    7  MITELLO PAOLO              PARMA               4.0
    8  SU ALESSIA                 PRATO               4.0
    9  MASSOLETTI SIMONE          LOVERE              4.0
   10  DI FRANCESCANTONIO ALBERT  AOSTA               4.0
   11  PICCIRILLI DANIELE         TIVOLI              3.5
   12  FELIZZI SARA               CHIETI              3.5
   13  CIVITA FLAVIO              MACERATA            3.0
   14  CIANETTI GIOVANNI          ASSISI              3.0
   15  FABBRO SERENA              UDINE               3.0
   16  SALGARO OLIVIA             VERONA              2.5
   17  IDINI ENRICO               SASSARI             2.5
   18  ASCOLESE ANGELO            AVELLINO            2.0
   19  PEROTA VINCENZO            COSENZA             1.5


